TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anatrace Products, LLC		10/11/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fidus Mezzanine Capital, L.P., as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	1603 Orrington Avenue, Suite 1005
City:	Evanston
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60201
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2250987	ANAGRADE
Registration Number:	2790691	ANAMEG
Registration Number:	2254935	ANAPOE
Registration Number:	2790690	ANZERGENT
Registration Number:	2030128	C-HEGA
Registration Number:	2310817	CYGLU
Registration Number:	2073422	CYMAL
Registration Number:	2260439	FOS-CHOLINE
Registration Number:	2788434	FOS-MEA
Registration Number:	2030129	HEGA
Registration Number:	3432339	LYSOFOS
Registration Number:	2886091	PMAL
Registration Number:	2260438	SOL-GRADE
Registration Number:	3487472	ANATRACE
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005129 FRAME: 0916

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043393449

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7043778149

Email: swarfield@rbh.com

Correspondent Name: Suzanne Warfield

Address Line 1: 101 N. Tryon St., Suite 1900

Address Line 2: Robinson, Bradshaw & Hinson, P.A.

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28246

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18865.00073
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne Warfield
Signature:	/Suzanne Warfield/
Date:	10/11/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks from Anatrace Products to Fidus Mezzanine Capital#page1.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks from Anatrace Products to Fidus Mezzanine Capital#page2.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks from Anatrace Products to Fidus Mezzanine Capital#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005129 FRAME: 0917

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS (this "Grant")

October 11, 2013

WHEREAS, ANATRACE PRODUCTS, LLC (the "<u>Pledgor</u>") is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (all such trademarks, registrations and applications, collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>") and is the owner of the patents and patent applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (all such patents, registrations and applications, collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Pledgor has entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), dated as of October 11, 2013, in which the Pledgor has agreed with Fidus Mezzanine Capital, L.P., as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), with offices at 1603 Orrington Avenue, Suite 1005, Evanston, IL 60201, to execute this Grant:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as security for the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Pledgor does hereby grant to the Collateral Agent a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Patents, and the use thereof, together with all proceeds and products thereof and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks. This Grant has been given in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent under the Security Agreement, and the provisions of this Grant are without prejudice to and in addition to the provisions of the Security Agreement, which are incorporated herein by this reference.

[Remainder of this page left blank intentionally.]

3207239v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005129 FRAME: 0918

ANATRACE PRODUCTS, LLC

99: <u>#14/4//</u> Jame: <u>Batan West</u> 1914: Pana : Dans

Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks

Schedule A
TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

	Application or	Issue or
<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	<u>Filing Date</u>
ANAGRADE	2250987	06/08/1999
ANAMEG	2790691	12/09/2003
ANAPOE	2254935	06/22/1999
ANZERGENT	2790690	12/09/2003
C-HEGA	2030128	01/14/1997
CYGLU	2310817	01/25/2000
CYMAL	2073422	06/24/1997
FOS-CHOLINE	2260439	07/13/1999
FOS-MEA	2788434	12/02/2003
HEGA	2030129	01/14/1997
LYSOFOS	3432339	05/20/2008
PMAL	2886091	09/21/2004
SOL-GRADE	2260438	07/13/1999
ANATRACE	3487472	08/19/2008

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Description	Application or Registration No.	Country	Issue or
Description	Registration No.	<u>Country</u>	<u>Filing Date</u>
Water Soluble Cholesterol Derivatives	8,071,759	USA	12/06/2011
Extraction of Proteins from Naturally	5,763,586		06/09/1998
Occurring Membranes	5,674,987	USA	10/07/1997
Cleaning Solution	13/183,282	USA	07/14/2011
Maltoside and Phosphocholine			
Derivatives, Uses thereof and Methods of			
Preparing Artificial Lipid Structures			
Thereof	13/272,090	USA	10/12/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 005129 FRAME: 0920

RECORDED: 10/11/2013